03-13-2002

102012807

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Other_ Execution Date:

75/806,108

Name:

Internal Address:_

Street Address:

City:

02 FC:482

Dayton

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

MATTHEW R. JENKINS Name of Person Signing

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Individual(s)

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark

2-25-02

Association

Dayton Technologies, L.L.C.

Other Limited Liability Company of Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

76/184,134

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

MATTHEW R. JENKINS

JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS

State:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf

2310 Far Hills Building

		▼	▼		V	
atents and Trademarks: F	lease record the	attached original docu	ments or copy t	hereof.	<u> </u>	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
, L.L.C.	Name: A	merican Window A	Alliance, Inc.			
25-02	Internal	,				
Association	Address:			······································		
Limited Partnership	Street Addr	ess: 1239 Erie				
·	City: N. Ka	ansas City_State:_	MO z	ip: <u>64</u>	116	
ny of Delaware	🖳 Individu	al(s) citizenship		- <u>- 3</u>	E	
ttached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No	Associa	ation	<u> </u>	73	<u> </u>	
	Genera ا	l Partnership	para yang	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
	Limited	Partnership		1 ()	22	
Merger Merger	[x Corpora	ation-State_Kansas	<u> </u>		22	
👍 Change of Name	Other _			(3)	<u> </u>	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
number(s):						
Additional number(s) att		ark Registration No.	(s)			
sorrespondence		er of applications ar s involved:		2		
	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$65.0	00		
JENKINS	🖳 Enclo	sed				
	⊠ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit ac	count		
lls Building	8. Deposit acc	count number:				
	50-1287					
						
d Zip: 45419	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page in	f paying by dep	osit acco	ount)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and any at	tached copy i	s a true		
Maur	= n./	7	2-5	-0-		
Qi.	anature /		Dat	^		

Total number of pages including compatibility and the solid MA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

3/12/2002 ANHMED1 00000195 501287 75806108 01 FC:481

40.00 CH 25.00 CH missioner of Patent & Trademark & Flax Mission respondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an **envel**ope addressed Commissioner for Trademarks, States Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Dayton Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 351 North Garver Road, Monroe, OH 45050 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademark applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
AMERICAN WINDOW ALLIANCE	75/806,108	09/22/99
INNOVATIVE E	76/184,134	12/20/00

WHEREAS, The American Window Alliance, Inc., a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 1239 Erie N. Kansas City, MO 64116 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application therefor and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, said application and any registration issuing thereon, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark and application, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to renew said registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and its corporate seal to be affixed as of the <u>3/s/</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2002.

DAYTON TECHNOLOGIES,/L.L.C.

Ву

Its

State of Ohio

. ...

County of Botler

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 31 day of <u>Samsar</u>, 2002.

Notary Public

SHARON POTTINGER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Assest 24, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 02/25/2002